3412 GOVERNMENT

GAZETTE, W.A.

[Nov. 17, 1905.

BANKRUPTCY ACT AMENDMENT ACT, 1898.
- Notice or MrmTING.

In the matter of Frances Sarah Wilson, trading as “The
Victoria Carriage Company,” Murray Street, Perth.
OTICE is hereby given that a Meeting of the Creditors

of the above-named debtor will be held at National

Mutual Chambers, St. George’s Terrace, Perth, on Monday,

the 20th day of November, 1905, at 3'30 p.m.

Dated this 11th day of November, 1905.
[1.s.] J. L. B. WEIR & CO.,
Accountants, Fremantle.

NOTICE OF DISSOLUTION OF PARTNER-
SHIP,
OTICE is hereby given that the partnership which has
for some time passed been carried on by Brxsamin
Marraews and AuBErT Brooxs, under the firm of
“Matthews & Brooks,” at DBoulder, Bullabulling, and
Kurrawang, in the State of Western Australia, in the
business of Wood Contractors, was this day dissolved by
mutual consent.
As witness our hands this tenth day of November, One
thousand nine hundred and five.
BENJAMIN MATTHEWS.
Witness—
Joun Josuru COSGROVE,
Farmer, York.
ALBERT BROOKS.
Witness—
A.J. BRIMBLECOMBE,
Clerk to Osborne E. Norris, Solicitor, Kalgoorlie.
Osborne E. Novris, Solicitor, Kalgoorlie.

THE GOVERNMENT GAZETTE.

Susscriprions: The Subscription is at the rate of 12s.
6d. per annum, payable in advance.

Subscriptions are required to terminate at the end of
June or December ; a less period than six months cannot
be subscribed for.

ApverrisemoNes ave charged at the following rates :—

For the first 8 lines, 4s.
For every additional line, 4d.,
and half price for each subsequent insertion.

The GovernmMENT GazETTE is published on FripAy in
each week, and Notices for insertion must be received by the
Government Printer before Ten o’clock on the day preceding
the day of publication.

All communications should be addressed tc * The
Government Printer, Perth.”

Administration Act ...
Associations Incroporatilon
Bank Holidays
Bankruptey

Colonial Secretary’s Department ...

Companies

Curator of Intestates’ Estates
Deceased Persons’ Bstates ...
Electoral

Government Labour Bureau
Health Boards

Inspection of Machinery Act
Land Titles

Lands Department

Medical Board

Mines Department

Mining Companies

Missing Friends
Municipalities

Orders in Council
Parliamentary

Partnerships dissolved
Premier’s Office
Proclamations

Public Service Commissioner
Public Works Department ...
Railways

Registrar of Companies

Road Boards (see also under
« Public Works ” Departments)

Tender Board
Tenders accepted
Tenders invited
Transfer of Land Act

By Authority: A. Cuwrris, Acting Government Printer, Perth.

3410
3410
3389-90
3411-2
3389-93
3409-10
3410
3410
3391-2
3407
3409
3401
3408

.o 33943401
3408
3401-4
3409
3408
3390-1
3391
3389
3412
3391
3389-91
3393—4
3405-6
3404
3409

“Tands” and

3409
3406-7
3406-7
3405-7

3408



Government Gazette

PERTH, FRIDAY, 17 NOVEMBER 1905 No. 69

© STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA

CONTENTS

Administration Act
Associations Incorporation
Bank Holidays

Bankruptcy

Colonial Secretary’s Department
Companies

Curator of Intestates’ Estates
Deceased Persons’ Estates
Electoral

Government Labour Bureau
Health Boards

Inspection of Machinery Act
Land Titles

Lands Department

Medical Board

Mines Department

Mining Companies

Missing Friends
Municipalities

Orders in Council
Parliamentary

Partnerships dissolved
Premier’s Office

Public Service Commissioner
Public Works Department
Railways

Registrar of Companies
Road Boards (see also under “Lands” and “Public Works” Departments)
Tender Board

Tenders accepted

Tenders invited

Transfer of Land Act



