### BANKRUPTCY ACT AMENDMENT ACT, 1898.

#### NOTICE OF MEETING.

In the matter of Frances Sarah Wilson, trading as "The Victoria Carriage Company," Murray Street, Perth.

OTICE is hereby given that a Meeting of the Creditors of the above-named debtor will be held at National Mutual Chambers, St. George's Terrace, Perth, on Monday, the 20th day of November, 1905, at 3:30 p.m.

Dated this 11th day of November, 1905.

[L.S.]

J. L. B. WEIR & CO., Accountants, Fremantle.

#### NOTICE OF DISSOLUTION OF PARTNER-SHIP.

NOTICE is hereby given that the partnership which has for some time passed been carried on by Benjamin Matthews and Albert Brooks, under the firm of "Matthews & Brooks," at Boulder, Bullabulling, and Kurrawang, in the State of Western Australia, in the business of Wood Contractors, was this day dissolved by mutual consent.

As witness our hands this tenth day of November, One thousand nine hundred and five.

#### BENJAMIN MATTHEWS.

#### Witness-

John Joseph Cosgrove, Farmer, York.

#### ALBERT BROOKS.

#### Witness-

A. J. Brimblecombe,

Clerk to Osborne E. Norris, Solicitor, Kalgoorlie.

Osborne E. Norris, Solicitor, Kalgoorlie.

#### THE GOVERNMENT GAZETTE.

SUBSCRIPTIONS: The Subscription is at the rate of 12s. 6d. per annum, payable in advance.

Subscriptions are required to terminate at the end of June or December; a less period than six months cannot be subscribed for.

Advertisements are charged at the following rates:—

For the first 8 lines, 4s.

For every additional line, 4d.,

and half price for each subsequent insertion.

The GOVERNMENT GAZETTE is published on FRIDAY in each week, and Notices for insertion must be received by the Government Printer before Ten o'clock on the day preceding the day of publication.

All communications should be addressed to "The Government Printer, Perth."

	CONTENTS.					Page.
Administration Act						3410
Associations Incrop	oration	ı				3410
Bank Holidays						3389-90
Bankruptey						3411-2
Colonial Secretary's	Depar	$_{ m tment}$		,		3389-93
Companies						3409-10
Curator of Intestate						3410
Deceased Persons' I						3410
Electoral						3391-2
Government Labour						3407
			•••	•••	•••	3409
Health Boards		-4-	•••	•••	•••	
Inspection of Machi	nery A	.et	•••	•••	• • •	3401
Land Titles	•••	•••	• • • •	•••	•••	3408
Lands Department	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	3394-3401
Medical Board			•••	• • •		3408
Mines Department	•••	•••	•••	•••		3401-4
Mining Companies			•••	•••	•••	3409
Missing Friends		•••	•••	• • •		3408
Municipalities		•••	•••	• • •	• • •	3390-1
Orders in Council				•••	• • •	3391
Parliamentary	•••	•••	• • •	• • •		3389
Partnerships dissolv	red	• • •	• • •	• • •		3412
Premier's Office	• • •	•••	• • •	• • • •	•••	3391
Proclamations			•••	• • •		3389-91
Public Service Com	mission	ier				3393-4
Public Works Depar	rtment					3405 - 6
Railways						3404
Registrar of Compar	nies					3409
Road Boards (see	also	under	" Lan		and	
" Public Works	" Depa	artmen	ts)	• • •	•••	3409
Tender Board	•••	• • •	•••	• • •		3406-7
Tenders accepted	•••	•••	• • •	•••		3405-7
Tenders invited			•••	• • •		3405-7
Transfer of Land Ac	et		•••	•••	•••	3408



# **Government Gazette**

## PERTH, FRIDAY, 17 NOVEMBER 1905 No. 69

© STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA

#### **CONTENTS**

Administration Act

Associations Incorporation

Bank Holidays

Bankruptcy

Colonial Secretary's Department

Companies

Curator of Intestates' Estates

Deceased Persons' Estates

Electoral

Government Labour Bureau

**Health Boards** 

Inspection of Machinery Act

Land Titles

Lands Department

Medical Board

Mines Department

Mining Companies

Missing Friends

Municipalities

Orders in Council

Parliamentary

Partnerships dissolved

Premier's Office

Public Service Commissioner

Public Works Department

Railways

Registrar of Companies

Road Boards (see also under "Lands" and "Public Works" Departments)

Tender Board

Tenders accepted

Tenders invited

Transfer of Land Act